
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 6 Results 
August 9th, 2003, Hosted by TAC 

Organizer: Pat Harrison 
Results are 'Official' 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
1  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 55.106  ( 55.17 )    100.000 
2  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 55.478  ( 56.193)     99.329 
3  Kevin M 00 Legend Super 7 57.487  ( 58.282)     95.858 

Class B Modified 
This class was slower then class ASP.  Points are based on the best time of ASP 
1  Miles M 91 Honda CRX 58.882  ( 61.553)     93.666 
2  Manny A 81 Toyota Starlet 62.32   ( 62.944)     88.499 
3  Bob E 91 Nissan 240sx 66.035  ( 66.594)     83.520 
4  Chris E 91 Nissan 240sx 67.168  ( 70.728)     82.112 
5  Josh D 91 Nissan 240sx 71.57   ( 75.782)     77.061 

Class A Street Prepared 
This small class gets full points for propositioning DBM 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata 55.153  ( 57.106)    100.000 
2  Ryan M 91 Mazda Miata 58.49   ( 58.897)     94.294 

Class A Super Car 
This small class was scored based on Family A PAX Average  47.801 divided by the PAX factor .85 
1  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 56.767  ( 56.872)     99.066 
    Wired Motorsports/Both Feet In 
2  John K 04 Subaru Subaru STi 60.402  ( 61.69 )     93.105 
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Class A Super Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family A PAX Average  47.801 divided by the PAX factor .825 
1  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 58.705  ( 60.336)     98.699 
    AutoCosmetic.com/Whiskey-GO-GO!/Victoria's Secret For Men 
2  Jamie K TMC 92 Mazda Miata 59.35   ( 59.879)     97.626 

Class A1 Stock 
1  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata 59.381  ( 59.489)    100.000 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Data Communications/McCarl's Service Centre/Mazdaspeed 
2  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata 59.735  ( 60.743)     99.407 
3  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata 60.956  ( 62.465)     97.416 
4  Roy L 99 Mazda Miata 66.574  ( 67.409)     89.195 
5  Rob H 02 Mazda Miata 80.911  (  DNF  )     73.390 

Class A2 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family A PAX Average  47.801 divided by the PAX factor .79 
1  Rob B 95 Nissan 240sx 67.271  ( 68.566)     89.947 

Class B Street Prepared 
This class was slower then class BSS.  Points are based on the best time of BSS 
1  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 57.474  ( 57.688)     98.033 
2  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 57.569  ( 58.349)     97.872 
3  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 58.324  ( 59.089)     96.605 
4  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 59.353  ( 59.740)     94.930 
5  Simon M 00 Ford Focus 63.049  ( 64.773)     89.365 
6  Keith B 94 Acura Integra 66.836  (DNF    )     84.301 
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Class B Super Stock 
1  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 56.344  ( 56.573)    100.000 
    canspeed.com 
2  Hanif P HADA 92 Acura Integra 57.197  ( 59.385)     98.508 
3  Stephen T tac 03 Mini Cooper S 58.01   ( 58.184)     97.128 
    Exhaust Research 
4  Lisa S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 58.263  ( 59.262)     96.706 
    canspeed.com 
5  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 58.565  ( 59.151)     96.207 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
6  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege 59.439  ( 60.373)     94.792 
7  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 59.806  ( 66.197)     94.211 
8  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra 60.487  ( 61.381)     93.150 
9  Mike H OZC 87 VW Scirocco 16V 61.124  ( 61.561)     92.179 

00 Subaru Impreza 61.835  (DNF    )     91.119 
N 91 Mazda Protege GT 63.256  ( 65.91 )     89.072 

95 Dodge Neon 63.466  ( 64.851)     88.778 
TAC 02 Toyota Celica GT-S 64.094  ( 64.763)     87.908 

N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 64.594  ( 67.129)     87.227 
N 91 Honda Civic 65.502  ( 65.902)     86.018 

01 Honda Civic Si 65.661  ( 68.757)     85.810 
01 Toyota Celica GTS 66.543  ( 69.245)     84.673 
99 Mazda Protege 66.885  ( 68.725)     84.240 
01 Honda Civic 67.918  ( 67.93 )     82.958 

10 Mike A
11 David S
12 Nathan J   
13 Brent W
14 Afshin A
15 Taras S
16 Ken H
17 Brandon V
18 Jeremy W
19 Alvin L
20 Lorien V 95 Dodge Neon 70.926  ( 72.012)     79.440 

Class B1 Stock 
1  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 59.467  ( 59.887)    100.000 
2  Renato C WOSCA 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 60.481  ( 60.649)     98.323 
3  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 64.148  ( 65.536)     92.702 
4  Philip T N 99 Honda Civic DX 64.569  ( 65.723)     92.098 
5  Mike C 01 VW Golf 68.258  ( 70.429)     87.120 
6  Jennifer I TAC 01 Subura Impreza RS 68.55   ( 69.513)     86.749 
7  Maxine P 02 Mazda Protege5 69.785  ( 71.809)     85.214 

Class B2 Stock 
This class was slower then class B3.  Points are based on the best time of B3 
1  Mike B tac 91 Isuzu Impulse 62.093  ( 62.369)     99.951 
2  Brad K N 95 Dodge Neon 63.649  ( 64.011)     97.508 
3  Kristoffer K 95 Dodge Neon 65.151  ( 66.069)     95.260 
4  Adrian O 99 Chevy z24 65.905  ( 66.462)     94.170 

Class B3 Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning B2 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 62.063  ( 63.037)    100.000 
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Class C Street Prepared 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 57.854  ( 58.255)    100.000 
2  Barry S BAC 96 Chev Camaro 60.862  ( 61.306)     95.057 
3  Greg F 97 Eagle Talon AWD 60.957  ( 62.188)     94.909 
4  Ben W TFBM 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 61.166  ( 61.87 )     94.585 
5  Cara G 98 Chevy Camaro Z28 63.197  ( 64.194)     91.545 

Class C Super Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family C PAX Average  49.139 divided by the PAX factor .82 
1  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude 59.174  ( 59.431)    100.000 
2  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe 67.689  ( 71.899)     87.420 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 59.453  ( 59.588)    100.000 
2  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 59.841  ( 60.617)     99.351 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT 62.927  ( 65.062)     94.479 

Class C2 Stock 
This class was slower then class C3.  Points are based on the best time of C3 
1  Andy K N 02 Lexus IS300 64.475  ( 65.944)     96.535 
2  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 64.816  ( 65.815)     96.027 
3  Leanne P OMSC 95 Ford Mustang 66.201  ( 66.701)     94.018 
4  Brian W tac 99 Ford Contour 68.025  ( 70.138)     91.497 
5  Helen W 93 Mazda MX6 70.683  ( 70.995)     88.056 
6  Alan W tac 99 Ford Contour SE 71.689  ( 72.186)     86.820 

Class C3 Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning C2 
1  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE 62.241  ( 62.565)    100.000 
2  Julian V 93 Dodge Daytona 71.011  ( 71.944)     87.649 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
D 55.521 
A 47.801 
B 47.919 
C 49.139 

Event PAX Average=  49.793 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  6 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 DAM 55.106  ( 55.17 )    100.000 
2  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata A1 59.381  ( 59.489)    100.000 
3  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 59.453  ( 59.588)    100.000 
4  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS BSS 56.344  ( 56.573)    100.000 
5  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 59.174  ( 59.431)    100.000 
6  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE C3 62.241  ( 62.565)    100.000 
7  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 57.854  ( 58.255)    100.000 
8  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 B1 59.467  ( 59.887)    100.000 
9  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B3 62.063  ( 63.037)    100.000 
10 Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 55.153  ( 57.106)    100.000 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  6 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 59.453  ( 59.588)    100.000 
2  Brad K N 95 Dodge Neon B2 63.649  ( 64.011)     97.508 
3  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata A1 60.956  ( 62.465)     97.416 
4  Andy K N 02 Lexus IS300 C2 64.475  ( 65.944)     96.535 
5  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT C1 62.927  ( 65.062)     94.479 
6  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra BSS 60.487  ( 61.381)     93.150 
7  Philip T N 99 Honda Civic DX B1 64.569  ( 65.723)     92.098 
8  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 63.256  ( 65.91 )     89.072 
9  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe CSS 67.689  ( 71.899)     87.420 
10 Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 64.594  ( 67.129)     87.227 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  6 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 DAM 55.106  ( 55.17 )    100.000 
2  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 55.153  ( 57.106)    100.000 
3  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 DAM 55.478  ( 56.193)     99.329 
4  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS BSS 56.344  ( 56.573)    100.000 
5  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 56.767  ( 56.872)     99.066 
6  Hanif P HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 57.197  ( 59.385)     98.508 
7  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 57.474  ( 57.688)     98.033 
8  Kevin M 00 Legend Super 7 DAM 57.487  ( 58.282)     95.858 
9  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX BSP 57.569  ( 58.349)     97.872 
10 Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 57.854  ( 58.255)    100.000 
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